	(h; PTO-1595	OVER SHEET STATE OF THE SHEET SHEET STATE OF THE SHEET SHEET STATE OF THE SHEET SHEE	
	Tob politices of the W		
~	To the Honorable Commission 100731006	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof	
21-6	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin, and Sadeg M. Faris	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vrex, Inc.	
0 -	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 完XNo	Internal Address:	
7	3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 85 Executive Boulevard	
111	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Elmsford State: NY Zip. 0523	
	☐ Other	StateZIF:	
	Execution Date: March 31, and April 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes ^{건답} No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/684,215		
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 및 No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Thomas J.Perkowski, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		and for any fee deficiencies	
	Street Address: Soundview Plaza 1266 East Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
		16-1340	
	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appount)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
		7.1.1.2.6.1.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2	
	9. Statement and signature.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and соггесt and any attached copy is இந்தே copy o	
		June 1 1998	
	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

06/08 Sale 01 FC



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 27, 1998

PTAS

SOUNDVIEW PLAZA THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI, ESQ. 1266 EAST MAIN STREET STAMFORD, CT 06902



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/06/1998 REEL/FRAME: 9060/0884 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LAZZARO, GERARD M. DOC DATE: 03/31/1998

ASSIGNOR:

SMITH, DAVID C. DOC DATE: 04/01/1998

ASSIGNOR:

HAMLIN, GREGORY J. DOC DATE: 04/01/1998

ASSIGNOR:

FARIS, SADEG M. DOC DATE: 04/01/1998

ASSIGNEE:

REVEO, INC.

8 SKYLINE DRIVE

HAWTHORNE, NEW YORK 10532

SERIAL NUMBER: 08648215 FILING DATE: 05/15/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

THOMAS J PERKOWSKI, ESQ., P.C. RECEIVED ON

JUN 03 1998

PATENT REEL: 9212 FRAME: 0121 Attorney Docket: 106-001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin and Sadeg M. Faris hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vrex, Inc., having a principal place of business at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to "STEREOSCOPIC 3-D VIEWING SYSTEM WITH PORTABLE ELECTRO-OPTICAL VIEWING GLASSES AND SHUTTER-STATE CONTROL SIGNAL TRANSMITTER HAVING MULTIPLE MODES OF OPERATION FOR STEREOSCOPIC VIEWING OF 3-D IMAGES DISPLAYED IN DIFFERENT STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE FORMATS", disclosed and claimed in U.S. Application Serial No. 08/648,215 filed on May 15, 1996 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket: 106-001 Assignment: U.S. Application Serial No. 08/648,215 Inventors: Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin and Sadeg M. Faris		
Signed at Hawthorne, New York this <u>l</u> day of April, 1998	Gerard M. Lazzaro (L.S.)	
State of New York)) ss:	
County of Westchester) 55.	
This day before me personally appeared GERARD M. LAZZARO, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.		
Manay Andread Advantage Vant. Consider to the Constant Constant of the Constant Constant of the Constant Constant of the Cons	Notary Public	
Signed at Hawthorne, New York thist_ day of April, 1998.	David C. Swift (L.S.)	
State of New York)	
County of Westchester) ss:)	
This day before me personally appeared DAVID C. SWIFT, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.		
	/ 1	

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket: 106-001 Assignment: U.S. Application Serial No. 08/648,215 Inventors: Gerard M. Lazzaro, David C. Swift, Gregory J. Hamlin and Sadeg M. Faris		
Signed at Presque, Maine this <u>31</u> day of March, 1998.	Gregory J. Hamlin	
State of Maine)) ss:	
County of Aroostook)	
	y appeared GREGORY J. HAMLIN, who ment and subscribed by him to be his Notary Public Exp. 3/17/2008	
Signed at Hawthorne, New York this day of April, 1998.	Sadeg M. Faris (L.S.)	
State of New York		
County of Westchester) ss:)	
This day before the property of CADEC M. FADIG.		

This day before me personally appeared SADEG M. FARIS, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

Metery Public, State of New York
No. 01 BASO44587
Quelified in Westchester County
Term Expires 05/30/